

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10143/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in WP No. 6127/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAMANI MISHRA Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10144 of 2010
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file an additional affidavit in both the special leave petitions stating as to whether the respondent is working as a daily wager and if so, the post against which he is working and how much salary he is drawing. The affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from today. Post thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master