

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28189/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 21/10/2009 in WP  
No.6127/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAMANI MISHRA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28190 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv,.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.28189/2010

In view of the fact that the State has  
approached this Court for a similar relief  
against the very same person and that petition  
has been dismissed. We do not see any reason to  
interfere in the matter. Hence the Special  
Leave Petition is dismissed.

SLP(C)NO.28190/2010

The parties may produce sufficient  
material within two weeks to show that there is  
a cadre of Telephone Operator in the State and  
if that is so, there is any vacancy.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master